CONTRACT INFORMATION SUMMARY 

Life Hotel 
19 West 3 Street, New York, New York 

Block 833 Lot 28 

Forty-Eight Million and No/100 Dollars ($48,000,000.00). 

• Initial Deposit of Five Million and No/100 Dollars 
($5,000,000.00) on the Effective Date. 

• Final Deposit of Five Million and No/I00 Dollars 
($5,000,000.00) due on or prior to the expiration of the Due 
Diligence Period. 

Thirty (30) days from the Effective Date

[...]

Purchaser to timely deliver all or any part of the Final Deposit in accordance with this 
subsection shall constitute a material default by Purchaser hereunder and Seller shall be 
entitled to terminate this Agreement by written notice to Purchaser. 

2.2.1.3 At Closing (hereinafter defined), Purchaser shall pay the additional 
sum of Thirty Eight Million and No/I 00 Dollars ($38,000,000.00), subject to adjustments 
as provided herein, in cash by wire transfer of immediately available federal funds 
payable to the direct order of, or as otherwise directed, by Seller. 

2.3 Purchaser expressly agrees and acknowledges that Purchaser's obligations to pay

[...]

connection with Seller's financing of the Property (subject to the provisions of Section 7.4) (ii) 
any mechanic's liens against the Property for work performed, and (iii) liens which can be cured 
by the payment of a liquidated sum of money, provided that Seller shall not be obligated to incur 
or pay sums in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) in the 
aggregate in order to cure any liens or defects pursuant to this clause (iii) (collectively, the 
"Required Removal Items"). In the event the Commitment and/or Survey is updated, 
Purchaser shall have until the earlier of: (a) two (2) business days following its receipt of the